(hereinafter, "Daimler Greater China") as a new shareholder. As of the Signing Date, 

the capital contributions made by Daimler AG and Daimler Greater China, as well as their respective 

share of the registered capital, are as follows: Daimler AG has contributed two billion eight-hundred 

sixty-two million Renminbi (RMB2,862,000,000), accounting for 52.2% of the registered capital; Daimler 

Greater China has contributed two billion six-hundred twenty million seven-hundred fifty-eight thousand 

six-hundred twenty-one Renminbi (RMB2,620,758,621), accounting for 47.8% of the registered capital. 

History of Mercedes-Benz Auto Finance Ltd. 

2005  MBAFC established, with headquarter in Beijing 

2008  Corporate name changed from "Daimler-Chrysler Auto Finance (China) 

Limited" to "Mercedes-Benz Auto Finance Ltd."